
30 January 2025 (2024-2025)

Rampton Parish Council

Budget Report with Last Year's Budgets

Budget Report

Code NotesCost CentreTitle Receipts PaymentsReceipts Payments

Current Year Last Year

 16 Stationery, post, mileage  100.00  100.00Administration

 17 Publications  50.00  100.00Administration

 18 Village Hall Hire  150.00  150.00Administration

 3 Internal Audit Fees  120.00  120.00Audit Fees

 4 External Audit Fees  250.00  250.00Audit Fees

 32 CCC Grass Cutting Contribution  702.00  702.00Contributions

 5 Local Councils Annual Insurance Increase by 5%  787.50  750.00Insurance

 15 New Items (Assets) New misc items may be required, 

increase by £500

 1,500.00  1,000.00Inventory Items

 8 Miscellaneous Maintenance Items  1,500.00  1,500.00Maintenance

 11 Grass Cutting  6,200.00  6,200.00Maintenance

 12 Recreation Ground - Repairs, Maint, Inspection Increase by £3k, agreed to carry out 

moderate risk repairs, approx costs 

£3k. Minute 25/5a

 3,800.00  800.00Maintenance

 13 Burial Ground Maintenance  500.00  500.00Maintenance

 14 Allotments  200.00  200.00Maintenance

 23 Election Expenses  250.00  250.00Miscellaneous

 24 Contingency  250.00  250.00Miscellaneous

 29 VAT Reclaim  1,000.00  1,000.00Miscellaneous

 30 Bank & BS Interest  75.00  75.00Miscellaneous

 31 Donations No current fundraising, unlikely to 

receive donations

 300.00  1,200.00Miscellaneous

 33 Transfer Miscellaneous

 7 Precept  14,500.00  14,500.00Precept

 19 Capital Projects  1,000.00  1,000.00Projects & Community

 20 Community Engagement & Events Increased to assume current 

contributions to the Xmas tree and 

Mini-bus/Car care

 1,500.00  250.00Projects & Community

 21 Communications - Newsletter & Website  250.00  250.00Projects & Community

 22 Other - Community Benefits  100.00  100.00Projects & Community

 25 Burial Fees Reduced due to current trends  300.00  500.00Rent

 26 Allotments Increase due to plot rent increase  310.00  260.00Rent

 27 Clay Pits  100.00  100.00Rent

 28 Wayleave (Village Hall)  26.00  26.00Rent

 1 Salary / PAYE / Pension Increased due to NALC Salary 

increases

 6,500.00  5,900.00Staffing costs

 2 Training Reduced, not utilised.  200.00  450.00Staffing costs

 9 HMRC PAYE Increased in line with Salary increase  1,000.00  600.00Staffing costs

 10 Subscriptions/Memberships Reduced, not utilised  150.00  350.00Subscriptions

 6 Water Supply  60.00  60.00Utilities

 34 UMS Invoicing Utilities
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